

Town of Weare

Benjamin Knapp Public Works Director

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 15 Flanders Memorial Road Weare, NH 03281 Ph. 603-529-2469 Fax. 603-529-4554

PROPERTY DAMAGE RELEASE FORM

DATE:	
ADDRESS:	
-	
PHONE #:	
MAP#	LOT#

I am granting permission to the Town of Weare, Department of Public Works to access my property to deliver fill from roadside clean-up operations. I understand that this fill may contain small amounts of roadside trash, stumps, brush, rocks and sand debris from winter sanding and salting roads, in addition to dirt and leaf mulch. I will not hold the Town of Weare responsible for any damage that may occur from dump trucks accessing my property. I will properly mark any areas that may be damaged due to truck traffic, i.e. Septic tanks, leach beds/fields, underground oil or propane tanks, sprinkler heads and any other item that may be damaged. The Town of Weare is not responsible to level or move any material that is dumped on my property. I assume all responsibility for damage by signing this release form. The Town of Weare, Department of Public Works will notify the resident prior to beginning any hauling, and will bring fill to site only when working in the immediate area.

PRINT NAME

SIGNATURE